HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 317 by Senator Donahue

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, at the end of line 18, change "**Department**" to "**state Department**"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, delete lines 10 through 12 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 5 "(ii) Momentary blocking of a student's action if the student's
- 6 <u>action is likely to result in harm to the student or any other person."</u>
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, line 16, after "(iv)" insert the following:
- 9 "Minimal physical contact for the purpose of safely escorting a
- student from one area to another."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 18, insert "(v)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, at the end of line 7, change "Louisiana" to "state"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 20, after "the" and before "Department" insert "state"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 22, after "The" and before "Department" insert "state"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 5, line 27, change "department" to "state Department of Education"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 6, line 9, change "department" to "state Department of Education"